DOT Materials and Tests Unit Field and Lab Classes

Cost for Individual Classes

Class Cost
ABC Sampling Technician $100.00
ABC Sampling Technician Recertification $25.00
ABC Sampling Technician Retest $50.00
Asphalt Mix Design $250.00
Asphalt Retest $50.00
Asphalt Mix Design (Retest) $50.00
Borrow Pit Sampling $100.00
Borrow Pit Sampling Recertification $25.00
Borrow Pit Sampling Retest S 50.00
Chemical Stabilization Subgrade/Base QA Field $100.00
Concrete Batch Retest $50.00
Concrete Field Technician $500.00
Concrete Field Technician Retest (NCDOT Only) $250.00
Concrete Field Technician Retest (ACI Only) $250.00
Concrete Field Technician Retest (Performance Only) $200.00
Concrete Mix Design $150.00
Concrete Batch $200.00
Concrete Strength $200.00
Concrete Strength Retest $150.00
Conventional Density Technician $200.00

Conventional Density Technician Recertification $ 25.00



Conventional Density Technician Retest

Introduction to Asphalt (Stanley Community College)
Nuclear Density FDR

Nuclear Density FDR (Recertification)

Nuclear Density FDR (Retest)

Safety and Hazardous Materials
No charge

Nuclear Safety and Hazardous Materials Refresher
no charge

Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP)
QCQA Aggregate Sampling

QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)
QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Retest)

QCQA Aggregate Testing

QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)
QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)

QMS Density Gauge

QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)

QMS Density Gauge (Retest)

QMS Roadway Technician

QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)

QMS Level 1 Plant Technician

QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)
QMS Level 11 Plant Technician

QMS Level 11 Plant Technician (Retest)

$50.00
Contact College
$100.00
$25.00
$ 50.00 Nuclear

DOT employees only —

DOT employees only —

$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$25.00

$50.00

$250.00
$50.00

$250.00
$50.00

$250.00

$50.00



Superpave (Trimat)

Volumetric Concrete Batch

Welding - Bridge Coating Inspection — Level 1
Welding - Bridge Welder (Limited)

Welding - Bridge Welder

Welding - SIP Welder

Welding - Admin 1 Welding (DOT Personnel Only)
Welding - Admin 2 Welding (DOT Personnel Only)

Welding - Admin 3 Welding (DOT Personnel Only)

Contact Trimat
$100.00
$150.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$750.00

$1,000.00



