DOT Materials and Tests Unit Field and Lab Classes

Cost for Individual Classes

Class	Cost
ABC Sampling Technician	\$100.00
ABC Sampling Technician Recertification	\$ 25.00
ABC Sampling Technician Retest	\$ 50.00
Asphalt Mix Design	\$250.00
Asphalt Retest	\$ 50.00
Asphalt Mix Design (Retest)	\$ 50.00
Borrow Pit Sampling	\$100.00
Borrow Pit Sampling Recertification	\$ 25.00
Borrow Pit Sampling Retest	\$ 50.00
Chemical Stabilization Subgrade/Base QA Field	\$100.00
Concrete Batch Retest	\$ 50.00
Concrete Field Technician	\$500.00
Concrete Field Technician Retest (NCDOT Only)	\$250.00
Concrete Field Technician Retest (ACI Only)	\$250.00
Concrete Field Technician Retest (Performance Only)	\$200.00
Concrete Mix Design	\$150.00
Concrete Batch	\$200.00
Concrete Strength	\$200.00
Concrete Strength Retest	\$150.00
Conventional Density Technician	\$200.00
Conventional Density Technician Recertification	\$ 25.00

Introduction to Asphalt (Stanley Community College)Contact CollegeNuclear Density FDR\$100.00Nuclear Density FDR (Recertification)\$25.00Nuclear Density FDR (Retest)\$50.00 NuclearSafety and Hazardous Materials No chargeDOT employees only - DOT employees only - So ChargeNuclear Safety and Hazardous Materials Refresher no chargeDOT employees only - S100.00Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP)\$200.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$25.00QMS Density Gauge (Retest)\$5.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$5.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$5.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$5.00QMS Level 11 Plant Technician (Retest	Conventional Density Technician Retest	\$ 50.00
Nuclear Density FDR (Recertification)\$ 25.00Nuclear Density FDR (Retest)\$ 50.00 NuclearSafety and Hazardous Materials No chargeDOT employees only -Nuclear Safety and Hazardous Materials Refresher no chargeDOT employees only -Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP)\$200.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician\$50.00 <td< td=""><td>Introduction to Asphalt (Stanley Community College)</td><td>Contact College</td></td<>	Introduction to Asphalt (Stanley Community College)	Contact College
Nuclear Density FDR (Retest)\$ 50.00 NuclearSafety and Hazardous Materials No chargeDOT employees only - No chargeNuclear Safety and Hazardous Materials Refresher no chargeDOT employees only - 200.00Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP)\$200.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Density Gauge (Retest)\$50.00QMS Roadway Technician\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician\$250.00	Nuclear Density FDR	\$100.00
Safety and Hazardous MaterialsDOT employees only – No chargeNuclear Safety and Hazardous Materials Refresher no chargeDOT employees only – no chargePortland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP)\$200.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Roadway Technician\$250.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$50.00 <t< td=""><td>Nuclear Density FDR (Recertification)</td><td>\$ 25.00</td></t<>	Nuclear Density FDR (Recertification)	\$ 25.00
No chargeNuclear Safety and Hazardous Materials Refresher no chargeDCT employees only – s200.00Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP)\$200.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Retest)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00	Nuclear Density FDR (Retest)	\$ 50.00 Nuclear
no charge Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP) \$200.00 QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification) \$100.00 QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification) \$100.00 QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest) \$100.00 QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification) \$25.00 QMS Density Gauge (Recertification) \$25.00 QMS Density Gauge (Retest) \$50.00 QMS Roadway Technician (Retest) \$50.00 QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest) \$50.00 QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest) \$50.00 QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest) \$250.00 QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest) \$250.00 PMS Level 1 Plant Technician \$250.00 PMS Level 1 Plant \$250.00 PMS Level 1 Plant \$250.00 PMS		DOT employees only –
QCQA Aggregate Sampling\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Retest)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QMS Density Gauge\$100.00QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Density Gauge (Retest)\$50.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00 <td></td> <td>DOT employees only –</td>		DOT employees only –
QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Retest)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QMS Density Gauge\$100.00QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Density Gauge (Retest)\$50.00QMS Roadway Technician\$250.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Le	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP)	\$200.00
QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Retest)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QMS Density Gauge\$100.00QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Density Gauge (Retest)\$50.00QMS Roadway Technician\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 11 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00QMS Level 11 Plant Technician (Ret	QCQA Aggregate Sampling	\$100.00
QCQA Aggregate Testing\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QMS Density Gauge\$100.00QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Density Gauge (Retest)\$50.00QMS Roadway Technician\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00QMS Level 11 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00	QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Recertification)	\$100.00
QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)\$100.00QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QMS Density Gauge\$100.00QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Density Gauge (Retest)\$50.00QMS Roadway Technician\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00	QCQA Aggregate Sampling (Retest)	\$100.00
QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)\$100.00QMS Density Gauge\$100.00QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Density Gauge (Retest)\$50.00QMS Roadway Technician\$250.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00	QCQA Aggregate Testing	\$100.00
QMS Density Gauge\$100.00QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$25.00QMS Density Gauge (Retest)\$50.00QMS Roadway Technician\$250.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$250.00	QCQA Aggregate Testing (Recertification)	\$100.00
QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)\$ 25.00QMS Density Gauge (Retest)\$ 50.00QMS Roadway Technician\$250.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$ 50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 250.00	QCQA Aggregate Testing (Retest)	\$100.00
QMS Density Gauge (Retest)\$ 50.00QMS Roadway Technician\$250.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$ 50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 250.00QMS Level 11 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 250.00QMS Level 11 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 250.00	QMS Density Gauge	\$100.00
QMS Roadway Technician\$250.00QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$ 50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 50.00QMS Level 11 Plant Technician\$ 250.00QMS Level 11 Plant Technician\$ 250.00	QMS Density Gauge (Recertification)	\$ 25.00
QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)\$ 50.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 50.00QMS Level 11 Plant Technician\$250.00	QMS Density Gauge (Retest)	\$ 50.00
QMS Level 1 Plant Technician\$250.00QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 50.00QMS Level 11 Plant Technician\$ 250.00	QMS Roadway Technician	\$250.00
QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)\$ 50.00QMS Level 11 Plant Technician\$250.00	QMS Roadway Technician (Retest)	\$ 50.00
QMS Level 11 Plant Technician \$250.00	QMS Level 1 Plant Technician	\$250.00
	QMS Level 1 Plant Technician (Retest)	\$ 50.00
QMS Level 11 Plant Technician (Retest) \$ 50.00	QMS Level 11 Plant Technician	\$250.00
	QMS Level 11 Plant Technician (Retest)	\$ 50.00

Superpave (Trimat)	Contact Trimat
Volumetric Concrete Batch	\$100.00
Welding - Bridge Coating Inspection – Level 1	\$150.00
Welding - Bridge Welder (Limited)	\$500.00
Welding - Bridge Welder	\$500.00
Welding - SIP Welder	\$250.00
Welding - Admin 1 Welding (DOT Personnel Only)	\$500.00
Welding - Admin 2 Welding (DOT Personnel Only)	\$750.00
Welding - Admin 3 Welding (DOT Personnel Only)	\$1,000.00